Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 2 MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Health and Medicines Act 1988 (c. 49)

- In section 17 of the Health and Medicines Act 1988—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for the words "17P, 25(2), 26(2) or 27(2)" substitute "17F, 17P, 17X, 25(2) or 26(2)";
 - (ii) after the words "1978" insert "(referred to in this section as "the 1978 Act")";
 - (iii) in paragraph (a), for the words from "or" to the end, substitute "or—
 - (i) in relation to section 17F of the 1978 Act, personal dental services;
 - (ii) in relation to section 17P of that Act, primary medical services;
 - (iii) in relation to section 17X of that Act, pharmaceutical care services";
 - (b) in subsection (2)(a)(ii), for the words from "or," to the end substitute "or, with any requirements placed on him by regulations made under section 17F, 17P, 17X, 25(2) or, as the case may be, 26(2) of the 1978 Act";
 - (c) in subsection (2)(b)—
 - (i) after the words "dental practitioner" insert "or body corporate entitled, by virtue of section 43 of the Dentists Act 1984 (c. 24), to carry on the business of dentistry";
 - (ii) after the word "his" insert "or its".